GEVERNMENT OF GUAM Office of the Governor AGANA

1,,

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 1 -54

WHEREAS, by Executive Order No. 8-52, the Governor of Guam assumed responsibility for the enforcement and administration in Guam of the Act of the United States Congress of August 9, 1939, as amended, Chapter 618, 53 Stat. 1291, and delegated the duties and powers so assumed to the Director of Public Safety; and

WHEREAS, Government of Guam Memorandum No. 33-52 created within the Department of Public Safety a Port Security Division and directed the re-delegation of the powers and duties assumed by the Governor and delegated to the Director of Public Safety by Executive Order No. 8-52 to the Chief, Port Security Division; and

WHEREAS, Government of Guam Memorandum No. 6-54 assigned operational and administrative direction and control of the Port Security Division to the Director of Commerce;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the foregoing and of the authority vested in me as Governor of Guam, it is hereby ordered, effective

March 25, 1954, that the powers and duties assumed by the Governor of Guam for the enforcement and administration of the Act of the United States

Congress of August 9, 1939, as amended, Chapter 618, 53 Stat. 1291, are hereby delegated to the Director of Commerce, and the Director of Public Safety is herewith relieved.

Dated at Agana, Guam this 24 day of 201

. 1954.

PORD Q. ELVIDGE

Governor of Guam

COUNTERS IGNED:

R. S. HERMAN Secretary of Guen